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Monday - Saturday

Laurencekirk
Marykirk
Montrose

From 12th October 2019

Serving Aberdeenshire from mountain to sea, the very best of Scotland

Service operated by:

Smith & Sons Coaches 

Tel: 01828 626262

Stagecoach East Scotland 

Tel: 01383 660880

information

For all timetable information:

This service is operated by:

Smith & Sons Coaches  Tel: 01828 626262

Stagecoach East Scotland  Tel: 01383 660880

For further information: 

Aberdeenshire Council 
Public Transport Unit
Woodhill House, Aberdeen  AB16 5GB
Tel (01467) 538138
www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/publictransport

Wheelchair accessible buses

This service is operated by DDA compliant, easy access vehicles. 
Operators make every effort to provide easy access buses, 
however there may be exceptional circumstances where an 
alternative vehicle is used rather than miss a journey.

Customers should be aware that bus times are subject to 
change on Local or National Public Holidays and between 
24th December and 4th January. Customers should check 
with relevant operator prior to travel.
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*Calls cost 12p per minute from BT landlines,  
charges from other providers or mobiles may vary



Service 9 Laurencekirk − Montrose  
 MONDAY − FRIDAY      OPERATED BY SMITH & SONS COACHES

Laurencekirk Mearns Academy  – – – – – –  – 1535 -
Laurencekirk Farquhar Street  0710 0900 1000 1100 1230 1330 1430 1537 1700
Marykirk Hotel  0720 0910 1010 1110 1240 1340 1440 1547 1710
Craigo Road End  0722 0912 1012 1112 1242 1342 1442 1549 1712
Craigo Village  0723 0913 1013 1113 − − − − −
Hillside Bridge  0728 0918 1018 1118 1248 1348 1448 1554  1718
Borrowfield Newhame Road  0730 0920 1020 1120 1250 1350 1450 1556 1720
Montrose High Street  0736 0926 1026 1126 1256 1356 1456 1602 1726
Montrose Railway Station  0738 0928 1028 1128 1258 1358 1458 1604 1728

Service 9 Montrose − Laurencekirk       
 MONDAY − FRIDAY      OPERATED BY SMITH & SONS COACHES

Montrose Railway Station  0825 0930 1030 1130 1300 1400 1500  1730 
Montrose High Street  0827 0932 1032 1132 1302 1402 1502  1732
Borrowfield Newhame Road  0831 0936 1036 1136 1306 1406 1506  1736 
Hillside Bridge  0833 0938 1038 1138 1308 1408 1508  1738 
Craigo Village  − R R R R R R R 
Craigo Road End  0837 0942 1042 1142 1312 1412 1512  1742
Marykirk Smithy Croft  0840 0946 1046 1146 1316 1416 1516  1746 
Laurencekirk Farquhar Street  0850 0956 1056 1156 1326 1426 1526  1756 
Laurencekirk Mearns Academy  0852 – – – – – – –

R = Operates on request only to driver.  

Service 9 Laurencekirk − Montrose  
 SATURDAY    OPERATED BY STAGECOACH EAST SCOTLAND

Laurencekirk Farquhar Street  0900 1000 1100 1200  1400 1500 1600
Marykirk Hotel  0910 1010 1110 1210 1410 1510 1610
Craigo Road End  0912 1012 1112 1212 1412 1512 1612
Hillside Bridge  0918 1018 1118 1218 1418 1518 1618
Borrowfield Newhame Road  0920 1020 1120 1220 1420 1520 1620
Montrose High Street  0926 1026 1126 1226 1426 1526 1626
Montrose Railway Station  0928 1028 1128 1228 1428 1528 1628

Service 9 Montrose − Laurencekirk
 SATURDAY    OPERATED BY STAGECOACH EAST SCOTLAND

Montrose Railway Station  0930 1030 1130 1230 1430 1530 1630
Montrose High Street  0932 1032 1132 1232 1432 1532 1632
Borrowfield Newhame Road  0936 1036 1136 1236 1436 1536 1636
Hillside Bridge  0938 1038 1138 1238 1438 1538 1638
Craigo Road End  0942 1042 1142 1242 1442 1542 1642
Marykirk Smithy Croft  0946 1046 1146 1246 1446 1546 1646
Laurencekirk Farquhar Street   0956 1056 1156 1256 1456 1556 1656


